

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH
AP-COM/485/2024

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

With

AO-COM/14/2025

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : May 14, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. U. S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, the time to file paper books is extended till two weeks after the summer vacation (June 23, 2025).

Let the appeals be listed under the appropriate heading on June 26, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)