

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH
AP-COM/485/2024

M/S. NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S. J G ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

WITH

AO-COM/14/2025

M/S. NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S. J G ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 28th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. U.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.

...for J.G. Engineering

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Leave is granted to the appellant to file supplementary paper-book incorporating therein certain papers which have been inadvertently missed out.

Let such paper-book be filed within two weeks from date.

List these matters two weeks hence (11.08.2025).

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

R.Bhar