

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH
AP-COM/485/2024

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD
Wt23
AO-COM/14/2025

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : August 29, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Sukalyan Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Banani Samanta, Adv.
..for the appellant

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: On the request made by learned Advocate for the appellant, let these two matters stand adjourned and be listed immediately after the Puja vacation (October 24, 2025).

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)