

OCD 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL APPELLATE DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/14/2025
WITH AP-COM/486/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025
M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
DATE: DECEMBER 03, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
..for appellant

The Court:- IA GA No. 2 of 2025 is an application for amendment of the errors in the memorandum of appeal.

The amendments sought for being formal in nature are allowed.

There will be orders in terms of prayers (a) & (b) of the application.

Department will incorporate the amendments within a period of fortnight from date.

List the appeal in the monthly list of January 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)

GH.